expectation that the Company and the Group have adequate resources to continue in operational
existence for the foreseeable future. Thus they continue to adopt the going concern basis of
accounting in preparing the Consolidated Financial Statements.

1/3/2018 Final Results - RNS - London Stock Exchange

http://www.londonstockexchange.com/exchange/news/market-news/market-news-detail/INF/13147648.html 26/42

3 RESTATEMENT

The results for the year ended 31 December 2015 have been restated for the finalisation of the
valuation of the separately identifiable tangible and intangible assets and liabilities of the Ashgate
Publishing Limited acquisition that completed on 16 July 2015. This resulted in the Consolidated
Balance Sheet at 31 December 2015 being adjusted for the recognition of additional receivables of
£0.5m, inventory of £1.0m and a reduction to goodwill of £1.5m. The Consolidated Income
Statement for the year ended 31 December 2015 was not impacted by this restatement.

The impact of the prior year restatements on the previously reported Consolidated Balance Sheet is
summarised as follows:

  As at 31 December 2015

Previously

reported Adjustments Restated
  £m £m £m
Goodwill  1,709.6 (1.5) 1,708.1
Non-current assets  2,733.4 (1.5) 2,731.9

Inventory  45.0 1.0 46.0
Trade and other receivables  242.9 0.5 243.4
Current assets  326.4 1.5 327.9
Total assets  3,059.8 - 3,059.8
Net assets  1,268.1 - 1,268.1

In addition to the above, Earnings per share for the year ended 31 December 2015 has been
restated to reflect the adjustment required for the bonus element of the 2016 rights issue associated
with the Penton acquisition. This resulted in Reported Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share being
restated from 26.4p to 24.3p and Adjusted Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share from 42.9p to 39.5p
per share.

4 BUSINESS SEGMENTS

The Group has identified reportable segments based on financial information used by the Executive
Directors in allocating resources and making strategic decisions.  We consider the Chief Operating